

|
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16764/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in WA No. 3904/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.D., NORTH EAST KARNATAKA RD.TRPT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKNODDIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Payment of back-wages is stayed in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master