

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16764/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in WA No. 3904/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M.D., NORTH EAST KARNATAKA RD.TRPT.CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUKNODDIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim rel
ief and office
report))

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.

Mr.S.K. Tandon, Adv.

Mr.R.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Sonia Mathru, Adv. for

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent states that the respondent has also
filed an SLP

being SLP(C)CC No. 12554/2006 against the judgment impugned in the present

case.

Let this petition come up along with the petition filed by the respondent.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master