

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

[CC 12554/2005]

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2005 in WA No.3904/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RUKNODDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR, N.E.K.R.T.C.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.16764 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., with

prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.

& RR in SLP 16764/05

Mr. Raja Raghvendra Naik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Tandon, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is out of town. Adjourned by a week, as prayed.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master